
別紙２ 選択的夫婦別姓制度に対する賛否

賛成 未決 反対

その他方

法
わからな
い

どうでも
よい 不明 総計 賛成比率

19歳以下 6 1 1 0 1 9 66.7%
20-24歳 84 11 13 0 3 111 75.7%
25-29歳 197 1 14 8 0 5 225 87.6%
30-34歳 193 2 11 4 10 0 0 220 87.7%
35-39歳 179 17 5 12 0 2 215 83.3%
40-44歳 234 4 20 4 25 0 4 291 80.4%
45-49歳 271 1 20 8 27 0 4 331 81.9%
50-54歳 290 2 28 6 24 0 10 360 80.6%
55-59歳 214 1 14 6 19 0 2 256 83.6%
60-64歳 135 2 20 1 9 0 0 167 80.8%
65-69歳 75 7 4 1 0 0 87 86.2%
70歳以上 61 5 1 5 0 0 72 84.7%

19歳以下 2 2 1 0 0 5 40.0%
20-24歳 83 3 59 1 20 0 5 171 48.5%
25-29歳 183 2 105 1 23 0 12 326 56.1%
30-34歳 200 5 112 5 20 1 3 346 57.8%
35-39歳 254 5 135 8 38 1 4 445 57.1%
40-44歳 288 6 155 11 38 1 8 507 56.8%
45-49歳 338 7 157 11 66 0 11 590 57.3%
50-54歳 390 9 177 15 63 1 8 663 58.8%
55-59歳 413 7 168 8 74 2 13 685 60.3%
60-64歳 407 4 134 13 60 0 9 627 64.9%
65-69歳 226 4 55 5 21 1 2 314
70歳以上 301 4 74 5 23 0 8 415 72.5%

回答しない（N＝127） 56 58 4 7 1 1 127 44.1%

その他 （N＝17） 16 1 0 0 17 94.1%

女性 1,939 13 168 39 154 0 31 2,344 82.7%

男性 3,085 56 1,333 83 447 7 83 5,094 60.6%

回答しない 56 58 4 7 1 1 127 44.1%

その他 16 1 0 0 17 94.1%
総計 5,096 69 1,560 126 608 8 115 7,582 67.2%
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